
DCS/Section 151 Officers Seminars Attendance List  

DCS List 

 Name Role 

1 steve.crocker@hants.gov.uk DCS 

2  lin.ferguson@achievingforchildren.org.uk  

3 sarah.hammond@kent.gov.uk  

4 Mac.Heath@milton-keynes.gov.uk  

5 deb.austin@brighton-hove.gov.uk  

6 lucy.butler@westsussex.gov.uk  

7 Kevin.Gordon@Oxfordshire.gov.uk  

8  robert.henderson@southampton.gov.uk  

9 rachael.wardell@surreycc.gov.uk  

10 grainne.siggins@bracknell-forest.gov.uk  

11 leeanne.farach@medway.gov.uk  

12 sarah.daly@portsmouthcc.gov.uk  

13 helen.watson@wokingham.gov.uk  

14 john.macilwraith@buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

15 Alison.Jeffery@eastsussex.gov.uk  

16 Carol.Douch@sloughchildrenfirst.co.uk   

17 Lara.Patel@brighterfuturesforchildren.org  

18 Dave.Wraight@westberks.gov.uk  

19 Paul.Coe@westberks.gov.uk  

    

 

Section 151 Officers List 

 Name Role 

1 Stuart.mckellar@bracknell-forest.gov.uk  S151 

2 nigel.manvell@brighton-hove.gov.uk   

3 s151officer@buckinghamshire.gov.uk   

4 ian.gutsell@eastsussex.gov.uk   

5 Anne.Hibbert@hants.gov.uk   

6 Rob.Carr@hants.gov.uk   

7 chris.wood@iow.gov.uk   

8 Zena.Cooke@kent.gov.uk   

9 Phil.watts@medway.gov.uk   

10 Steve.Richardson@milton-keynes.gov.uk   

11 Lorna.baxter@oxfordshire.gov.uk   

12 maria.smith@portsmouthccgov.uk   

13 chris.ward@portsmouthcc.gov.uk   

14 darren.carter@reading.gov.uk   

15 Lit.lam@brighterfuturesforchildren.org   

16 Matt.Marsden@sloughchildrenfirst.co.uk   

17 Steve.Harrison@southampton.gov.uk   

18 Leigh.Whitehouse@surreycc.gov.uk   

19 Rachel.Wigley@surreycc.gov.uk   

20 Melanie.Ellis@westberks.gov.uk   

21 Taryn.Eves@westsussex.gov.uk   
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 Name Role 

22 Adele.Taylor@rbwm.gov.uk   

23 Graham.Ebers@wokingham.gov.uk   

24 David Skinner   

25 Lisa.potts@westberks.gov.uk  

26 Wendy.Gower@bracknell-forest.gov.uk  

27 Louise.hoten@brighton-hove.gov.uk  
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